

SLP(C)No. 17261 OF 2000
ITEM No.25

Court No. 10

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17261/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 05/06/2000 in SA 107/88
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

BOPATHY AMMAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHANTHI DEVI & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
With

Respondent (s)

SLP(C)No.698-699/2001

Date : 21/09/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr.RA Perumal,Adv.

Mr. KV Viswanathan,Adv.
Ms.Glady's,Adv.
Mr.Kunwar Ajit Mohan Singh,Adv.
Mr.Atul Kumar Sinha,Adv.
Mr.KV Venkataraman,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Ravi Raja,Adv.
Mr.C.PrakashmAdv.
Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

In SLP(C)No.17261/2000 learned counsel for the
petitioner prays for adjourning the case stating that
there is a possibility of settlement of the dispute
between the parties. The case is adjourned for six
weeks.

In SLP(C)Nos.698-699/2001 the learned counsel for
the petitioners states that the dispute has been settled
between the parties and he has instruction not to press
these special leave petitions. These SLPs are therefore
dismissed as not pressed.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master