

À

C.A.No. 8071 OF 2001

ITEM No.1

Court No. 3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in
Civil Appeal No.8071/2001

BOPATHY AMMAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHANTHI DEVI & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for withdrawal of appeal)
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 29/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s)

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

I.A No. 2 is allowed. The appeal is dismissed
as withdrawn.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 2 In
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3071 OF 2001@@
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Bopathy Ammal & Ors. ...Appellants

Versus

Shanthi Devi & Ors. ...Respondents

O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....J

I.A. No. 2 is allowed.
Accordingly, appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.SP1

.....J
[S. RAJENDRA BABU]

.....J
[P.VENKATARAMA REDDI]

New Delhi,
November 29, 2002